LAW

OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA

Adopted on 9 June 2017

ON MAKING AMENDEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTS TO THE LAW OF THE REPUBLIC OF ARMENIA "ON REMUNERATION FOR PERSONS HOLDING STATE POSITIONS"

Article 1. In Annex 1 of the Law of the Republic of Armenia HO-157-N of 12 December 2013 "On remuneration for persons holding state positions" (hereinafter referred to as "the Law"), the words ", including Chairperson of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials" shall be deleted from the line "Head of a permanently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenia, including Chairperson of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials", whereas the words ", including Chairperson of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials", whereas the words ", including Chairperson of the Commission on Ethics of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials" shall be deleted from the line "Deputy Head of a permanently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenia, including Deputy Chairperson of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials".

Article 2. In Annex 1 of the Law, a new line shall be added after the line "Head of a permanently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenia, including Chairperson of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials" which reads as follows:

"Chairperson of the Commission for the Prevention of Corruption 12.00".

Article 3. In Annex 1 of the Law, the words ", including member of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials" shall be deleted from the line "Member of a permanently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenia, including member of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials".

Article 4. In Annex 1 of the Law, a new line shall be added after the line "Member of a permanently functioning body (commissions, services, councils, etc.) established by laws of the Republic of Armenia, including member of the Commission on Ethics of High-Ranking Officials" which reads as follows:

"Member of the Commission for the Prevention of Corruption 10.00".

Article 5. This Law shall enter into force on 10 April 2018.

President of the Republic of Armenia

S. Sargsyan

28 June 2017 Yerevan HO-104-N